
 

List of participants – Breakout Groups 
Group 1 

Ms Ikram Bouzir Algeria ikram.bouzir@mf.gov.dz 
Mr Eleye Aden Kayad Djibouti eleye.aden@gmail.com 
Ms Bertha Amoayaaba Ghana bertha.amoayaaba@eoco.gov.gh 
Mr Osvaldo Lacerda Vaz da Costa Guinea-Bissau ova.n.v.costa@gmail.com 
Mr Nicky Ruphus Kenya jnruphus@assetsrecovery.go.ke 
Ms Tabitha Muema Kenya TABITHA.MUEMA@KRA.GO.KE 
Mr Abraham B. Sheriff Liberia asheriff@lacc.gov.lr 
Ms Hanitriniala Marie France Soafara Madagascar dgi.drcf.sr@mpots.mg 
Mr Patrick Leshomo South Africa oleshomo@sars.gov.za 
Ms Sylivia Nakazzi Uganda snakazzi@ura.go.ug 
Ms Josephine Chiwa Zimbabwe jchiwa@zimra.co.zw 

Group 2 
Mr Jean Luc Ettien  Cote d’Ivoire Jeanettien@dgi.gouv.ci 
Ms Cynthia Okerosi Kenya cokerosi@integrity.go.ke 
Mr Christopher Mbatha Kenya chrismbatha@gmail.com 
Ms Blandina Mtingwi Chifungo Malawi bchifungo27@gmail.com 
Ms Martha Ndilokelwa Twapewa Hasheela Namibia Martha.Hasheela@opg.gov.na 
Ms Kevi Xarages Namibia kevi.xarages@namra.org.na 
Mr Ismail Mustapha Nigeria ismail.mustapha@firs.gov.ng 
Ms Kellen Murerwa Rwanda murerwa1981@gmail.com 
Ms Mavis Mashimbyi South Africa MMashimbyi@npa.gov.za 
Mr Moleko Terence Malatji South Africa tmalatji3@sars.gov.za 
Mr Deogratias Masyenene Tanzania masyenene@yandex.com 

Group 3 
Ms Amira Abdou-Rachid Djibouti amiraabdourachid@gmail.com 
Ms Natalie Kiranga Kenya natalie.kiranga@kra.go.ke 
Mr Moses Nyakeya Kenya MOSES.ONGORO@KRA.GO.KE 
Ms Minousha Devi Kodai Mauritius minousha.kodai@gmail.com 
Mr Ritesh Kumar Sultoo Mauritius ritesheila@gmail.com 
Mr Bernard Renaud Caphane Mauritius b.caphane@gmail.com 
Ms Loide Angula Namibia loideangula@ymail.com 
Mr Daniel Muchokwe Namibia dmuchokwe@accnambia.org 
Mr Anthony Agbo Nigeria tonitonero02@gmail.com 
Mr Anthony Kyaterekera Mukasa Uganda akyaterekera@ura.go.ug 
Ms Senzeni Wamundila Zambia WamundiS@zra.org.zm 

Group 4 
Ms Osenotse Poroga Botswana oporoga@burs.org.bw 
Mr Lamin Sanyang Gambia koringsanyang@yahoo.com 
Mr Isaac Foli Adeeku  Ghana iadeeku1@yahoo.com 
Mr Sewraj Fokeer Mauritius sewraj.fokeer@mra.mu 
Ms Liina Namutenya Erikson Namibia liina.erikson@gmail.com 
Ms Ndeye Dieynaba Sadio Fernandez Senegal dieynabafernandez@gmail.com 
Ms Brenda Ziyanda Taitai South Africa btaitai@sars.gov.za 
Mr Shaibu Mmari Tanzania abuuzahraa@gmail.com 
Ms Carolyn Nyaruwa Uganda cnyaruwa@ura.go.ug 
Mr Kalonga Numero Sakala Zambia ksakala@seczambia.org.zm 

 


